LG T
UNOFFICIAL copy  &**

97141345

Retum to ‘
LEXIS DOCUMENT SERVICES

135 S. LaSalle, Suite 2260

“hicago, lllinois 60603
Chicag . DEPT-BY RECORDING $33.50
. THO0M4  TRAN 1218 03/04/97 11:23:00
3926 3 I H—9 71413545
COOK COUNTY RECORDER

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

v et Mg d e

FOTALIE KITICHL Sal wevenes
This Third Amendiuear to Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of
Rents (“Amendment”) dated as of December 31, 1996, between 1.aSalle National Trust,
N.A. as Successor Trustee to LaSaile National Bank, Successor Trustee to Exchange
National Bank, not personally but as T:1:stee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in
trust duly recorded and delivered to said Tr:sice in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated
December 15, 1976 and known as Trust Nuinher 10-31967-09 (“Mortgagor”’) and

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK (the “Bank™:
WITNESSET A

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has heretofore executed and agelivored to Mortgagee that
certain Trust Deed dated August 10, 1989 and recorded with the Reécorder’s Office of
Cook County, 1llinois on June 19, 1991 as Document Number 91297591, as amended by
that certain Extension Agreement dated December 31, 1991 by and between Mortgagor
and Mortgagee, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Nortgage
and Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents executed by Mortgagor and ortgagee
recorded with the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, [llinois on July 8, 1994 as
Document Number 94-594665, as amended by that First Amendment to Mortgage and
Secunity Agreement dated as of March 21, 1995, executed by Mortgagor and Mortgagee
and recorded with the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois on Apri} 3, 1995 as
Document Number 95-220583, and as amended by that Second Amendment to Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 1995, executed by Mortgagor and
Mortgagee and recorded with the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois on January
3, 1996 as Document Number 96-005583 (as amended and restated, the “Morfgage”),
which Mortgage encumbers real estate located in Cook County, [ilinois described on
Schedule I hereto; and

SYeTbTLs

This document prepared by and after recording return to. Valerie A. Yanni, Harris Trust and Savings
Bank, 111 West Monroe Street-3E, Chicago, Hlinois 60690

ARG 7570000



SR T AT R L A&vw AT ‘w-w. O TRy

UNOFFICIAL COPY

a7

E£21-102 {21€) :suoyg

o | £0909 T ‘obeojy
0922 SUNS IS 9|lege 'S ¢t
S@2AI8S JUBWN0a SIX31

10 Winey




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Mortgage secures among other things, the obligations (the
“Reimbursement Obligations™) of James A, Chatz (*Chatz") to reimburse Mortgagee for
any drafts drawn under Mortgagee's irrevocable transferable letter of credit #33710 issued
by Mortgagee on behalf of Chatz in favor of Lake Forest Bank & Trust Company in the
original stated amount of $100,000 with a stated expiration date of December 3¢, 1994,
which was renewed and extended so as to expire on December 31, 1995, which was
further renewed and extended so as to expire on December 31, 1996, and issued pursuant
to that certain Application for Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit dated November 16,
1993 (the “Letter of Credit”),

WIEREAS, the Letter of Credit was issued in replacement for Mottgagee's
irrevocabie ransferable letter of credit #32697 issued by Mortgagee on behalf of Chatz in
favor of Manuta turers Bank, Chicago, Illinois in the original stated amount of $100,000
with a stated expiration date of December 31, 1992 and issued pursuant to that certain
Application for [rrevocahle Standby Letter of Credit dated January 30, 1992, which was
issued in replacement for Marigagee's irrevocable transferable letter of credit #30167
issued by Mortgagee on bepalf of Chatz in favor of NBD/F&M Bank, N.A. in the original
stated amount of $100,000, which amount was increased to $125,000 on September 5,
1990, with an expiration date of L'ecember 31, 1991 and issued pursuant to that certain
Application for Irrevocable Standby Letier of Credit dated August 10, 1989;

WHEREAS, Mortgagee has heretofurz icnewed the Letter of Credit and extended
its expiration date to December 31, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to zinend the Mortgage to bring it
into conformity with the Letter of Credit, as so renewed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideratior, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby agree that the }ortgage shall be
and hereby is amended as follows:

1. The Mortgage is hereby amended by inserting the phrase, “, as the sare has

again been further renewed to extend the expiration date from December 31, 1996 ¢

December 31, 1997” immediately following the phrase “Application for Irrevacable @

Standby Letter of Credit dated November 16, 1993 executed by Beneficiary, as the same 3

was renewed to extend the expiration date from December 31, 1994 to December 31, v

19935, as the same has been further renewed to extend the expiration date from December '5

31, 1995 to December 31, 1996” appearing therein. (&
&

All of the terms, provisions, agreements and covenants contained in the Mortgage
shall stand and remain unchanged and in full force and effect except to the extent
specifically amended hereby.

2-







UNOFFICIAL COPY

No reference to this Amendment need be made in any instrument or document at
any time referring to the Mortgage, any reference in any such instrument or document to
be deered a reference to the Mortgage as amended hereby.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and all such
countetparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute onc instrument.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have executed this
Amendment as of the date first above written,

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

it & EQALLu

Its: /.- start  Secrefary

Noncy A Carlin

(Type or Print Name)

LASALLE RATIOSAL 500, Suneanrar Teniskon Boo
LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, NA,, as
Successor Trustee to LaSalle National
Bank, Successor Trustee to Exchange
National Bank, not personally but as
Trustee under Trust Number 10-31967-09

By; /_/?m et ] lﬁz.c&«u‘-—-

Its: A1 VICE PRESDEN)

Bosemary Collins
(Type or Print Name)

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK







UNOFFICIAL COPY

_ STATE OFILLINOIS )

) SS. LeSALLE NATIONAL ERNT, SUSCISI0T Truston Tey ™
COUNTY OF _£ee K )

JACKIE FELDEN

L HACKIER , @ Notary Public in and for said County in the

State aforesaichhgo hereby certify that __ Roseaury Colllaa .
el President of’LaSalle Nationa) Trust, N.A., as Successor Trustee to

LaSalle National Bank, Successor,” nustee to Exchange Nationﬁatl Bank of Chicago and not
personally, and "V A Lanin o tumiEtAY Gecretary of said
national banking association, who are personally known 10 me (o be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such ___psst ¥ President
and __{ o """ Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledzed that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act Jand as the free and voluntary act and deed of LaSalle National Trust, N.A. as
Trustee as atrgespid for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said
L Secretary then and there acknowledged that (s)he, as custodian of the
corporate seal of suid hiational banking association as Trustec as aforesaid, did affix the
corporate seal of saia r.2tional banking association as Trustee as aforesaid to said
instrument as his/her own {rve and voluntary act of said national banking association as

Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand ar rotarial seal this __ %" day of £edryncy ,199_2.

ﬁa@ﬂ; /j/&ék_/

Notary rabiic
JACKIEFELDEN
(Type or Print Name)

Adod Ahbia #,_:&Ja,?l
S ROR S L SEALY
(SEAL) ' JACKE FEUDEN
MOTARY PUSLA §IATE OFILLINOIS
Coruraa%on T

Commissiont Expires:

sl 8§







UNOFFICIAL COPY

_ STATE OFILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

L e &4 gm&\ C (Al Notary Public in and for said

County in the Statc aforesaid, do hereby centify that Michael J. Gorman, Vice President of
Harris Trust and Savings Bank an Iilinois banking corporation,who is personally known to
me to be the same person whose name is subscribed v the foregoing instrument as such
Vice President appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed,
sealed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

. h -
Given under my hand and notarial seal this —F day oﬁgbﬂﬂf_}'__, 19_].

Notary Public \

Slard C Laner

(Type or Print Name)

S?)))))))) FINIININNINININIIDMD )))S

. “OFFICIAL SEAL” |
(SEAL) %  EdwardC.Lover )
& Notary Public, State of [llinois |
Wty Commission Expires 10/25/98 )

Commission Expires: 220 20000000002200002000000000000)

10125183

3
(Y
W
>
0N







UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE 1
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THAT PART OF LOTS 4, 5, 6, 7, & AND 9 TOGETHER WITH VACATED ALLEY LYING BETWEEN
SAID LOTS 1IN BLOCK 47 1IN THE ORIGINAL VILLAGE (NOW CITY) OF EVANSTON, COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE
OF SAJD TRACT 250 FEET EAST OF THE NORTH WEST CORNER THEREOF THENCE SOUTHERLY
80,08 FEET 710 A POINT 8O FEET SOUTH OF SAID NORTH LINE AND 253,48 FEET EAST OF
THE WEST LiMF OF SAID TRACT, THENCE EAST PARALLEL TO AND 80 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTH LINE QF SAID TRACT 127.67 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID
TRACT THENCE MDRTHERLY ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT 80,15 FEET MORE (R
LESS TO THE NORTH ZAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT, THENCE WEST ON THE NORTH LINE OF

SAIO TRACT 126,44 FriT MORE OR LESS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS IN SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 AND SECTION 1B, TOWNSHIP 41

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OV THE THIKD PRINCIPAL MZRIDIAN, IN COOCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.LN.. 11-18-319-014
Propenty Address: 1430 Ridge, Evanston, lllinois 60201




LR A Y

‘

UNOFFICIAL COPY




